GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1641
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2013

TRAFFIC CONGESTION ON NH
Agarwal Shri Rajendra

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is heavy traffic movement on National Highway No. 58 particularly at Muradnagar and Modinagar between Ghaziabad and Meerut;

(b) if so, whether the Government has taken or proposes to take any action to ease traffic congestion on the said NH; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)
(a) Yes, Madam.
(b) & (c) Six-lane access-controlled Expressway from Delhi to Meerut is proposed to be developed under Delhi-Meerut Expressway project which includes 6-laning of NH-58 from U.P. Gate to Partapur section (Km. 6.80 to Km. 52.528) besides construction of flyovers at Muradnagar and Modinagar to ease traffic congestion.
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